

MILLBRAE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Proudly Serving the Millbrae Community Since 1996 PO Box 1612 Millbrae, CA 94030 www.millbraefoundation.org



Spring 2023 Newsletter

Over the last 27 years, the Millbrae Community Foundation (MCF) has awarded financial grants for projects and to organizations that provide valuable benefits to Millbrae residents. This newsletter highlights recent grants and other ways that MCF helps our community. We send a hearty "thank you" to all who have supported MCF in the past. We can't do this without you!

LifeMoves Children's Education Program

We approved a grant to help fund LifeMoves' Children's Education Program The program provides tutoring and support for school-aged children. LifeMoves is an organization that helps families and individuals experiencing homelessness to return to stable housing and self-sufficiency.



Mills High School Interact Club



We made a grant to the Mills High School Interact Club to help it with its effort to give winter holiday gifts of toiletries, hats, socks, and other items to individuals experiencing homelessness. We are grateful to have the chance to help our young people develop the habit of giving their time and effort to serve their community.





Millbrae Community Foundation PO Box 1612 Millbrae, CA 94030



...continued

Holiday Stars & Holiday Gift Cards

Each year MCF raises funds for our grant making program and encourages our community to come together with our Holiday Stars and participating in the Annual Tree Holiday Lighting Ceremony. This past winter at the gathering, the Holiday Tree was loaded with lights and stars and it even snowed!

In another ongoing effort, MCF distributed **Holiday Gift Cards** to several deserving Millbrae families. We expanded the number of recipients and we hope to continue to grow the program in the future.







Scholarships for Mills & Capuchino

And finally each year we offer **scholarships** to Mills and Capuchino High School seniors headed to college or trade school. Later in May we will have the honor of giving \$3,000 scholarships to students from both schools.







This spring, we hope you will consider making a donation to the Millbrae Community Foundation so that we can continue to help our community today and in the future.

If you would like to support the Millbrae Community Foundation, please return your donation in the enclosed envelope or donate online at:

www.millbraefoundation.org